TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOMNUS MATTRESS CORPORATION d/b/a Posture Craft		09/09/2009	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGLANDER SLEEP PRODUCTS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	c/o William L. Caughman III	
Internal Address:	Kean Miller, P. O. Box 3513	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70821-3513	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343427	VISCO PEDIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2253870999

Email: bill.caughman@keanmiller.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Caughman III

Address Line 1: Kean Miller Address Line 2: P. O. Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-3513 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18264-2VISCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Caughman III

REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0227

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/williamlcaughmaniii/
Date:	09/29/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Visco Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Somnus Mattress Corporation, d/b/a Posture Craft, an Alabama corporation (hereinafter Assignor) has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,343,427, and which issued November 27, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Englander Sleep Products, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Double Springs, Alabama, this the 9 th September, 2009.

> SOMNUS MATTRESS CORPORATION d/b/a POSTURE CRAFT

> > Charles Jones

President

119939 (5).doc

RECORDED: 09/29/2009